

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Dr. Mantu Baro, Sports Officer i/c

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Date:-09.11.2015

No. DU/SB/ G/2015-16/1/ To The Principal All affiliated College to the University Dibrugarh University

**Sub: INTER COLLEGE Tournaments** 

Sir/Madam

With reference to the subject cited above we would like to inform you that the as approved by the Hon,ble Vice-Chancellor, the remaining various Inter College tournaments of the session 2015-16 are scheduled to be held in various venue and dates as given by the organizing colleges as mentioned bellow.

SI No.	Name of IC Event	Venue/ College	Last Date of Entry	Last Date of Detail Entry	Date of Competition	Entry fee
1.	Football (Women)	D.U. Campus	30.11.2015		08.12.2015 to 12.12.2015	
2.	Archery (Men/Women)	DDR College	15.12.2015		22 & 23 December, 2015	Rs.
3.	Cricket (M)	Inter Zonal D.U. Campus	30.11.2015		15 <sup>th</sup> December 2015	300
4	Handball (M/W)	D.U. Campus	15.12.2015		3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> January 2015	for
5	Athletics (M/W)	Furkating College	15.12.2015	15.12.2015	7 <sup>th</sup> to 9 <sup>th</sup> January 2015	each
6	Weight Lifting (M/W), Power Lifting (M/W), Best Physique (M)	Dikhowmukh College	30.12.2015	30.12.2015	22 <sup>nd</sup> & 23 <sup>rd</sup> January 2015	tourna ment

Please note that the host College shall arrange only dormitory type accommodation for the participating Colleges and kindly instruct your team to bring necessary **bedding**, **woolen cloths and mosquito net etc** along with them.

Prof-in -charge (for athletics one Gent and one Lady) with the contingent is mandatory.

Therefore I would like to request you to make necessary arrangement to send your team.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 4. The Director, CDC, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The, Dean of Students Affairs, D.U.

(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University

**Enclosure: Detail Entry form of Athletics & Weight Lifting**